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FINANCIAL TEAR SHEET

CORPORATE PROFILE

Cray Inc.'s (Nasdaq GM: CRAY) mission is to be the premier provider of supercomputing PRIMARY IR
solutions for its customers' most challenging scientific and engineering problems. Cray systems

. . . : . . . CONTACT
are used to design safer vehicles, create new materials, discover life-saving drugs, predict
severe weather and climate change, analyze complex data structures, safeguard national security, Paul Hiemstra

and a host of other applications that benefit humanity by advancing the frontiers of science and
engineering. Cray's corporate headquarters are in Seattle, WA, with major facilities in Saint Paul,

Phone: 206.701.2044
E-mail: ir@cray.com

MN, and Chippewa Falls, WI, as well as worldwide sales and service locations.

STOCK PERFORMANCE

CRAY (common stock)

Exchange NASDAQ (US Dollar)
Price $25.95

Change (%) * 0.15 (0.57%)
Volume 246,625

52 Week Low $17.35

Market Cap $1,054,831,507
Rolling EPS -3.47

PE Ratio N/A

Shares Outstanding 40,648,613
Data as of 06/19/18 4:00 p.m. ET

RECENT HEADLINES & EVENTS

06/19/18 - 9:01 a.m.
Cray Announces Scalable Flash Storage Solution for Lustre
Workloads

06/05/18 - 9:01 a.m.
Cray Partners with Digital Catapult’s Machine Intelligence Garage
to Drive UK Artificial Intelligence Innovation

05/21/18 - 9:01 a.m.
Cray to Deliver Mission-Critical Supercomputer to Japan
Meteorological Agency
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There are currently no events scheduled.
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ANALYST ESTIMATES / RATINGS

Mean Recommendation: 1.7

w

Sell Strong Buy
SEC FILINGS
Filing Date Form
06/15/18 8-K
06/14/18 4
06/14/18 4
06/14/18 4

Unable to fulfill request.

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

Peter J. Ungaro

Brian C. Henry

Fredrick A. Kohout

Charles A. Morreale

Michael C. Piraino

Steven L. Scott

Stathis Papaefstathiou

John Josephakis
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President and Chief Executive Officer

Executive Vice President and Chief
Financial Officer

Senior Vice President Products and Chief
Marketing Officer

Senior Vice President, Field Operations

Senior Vice President Administration,
General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Senior Vice President and Chief
Technology Officer

Senior Vice President, Research and
Development

Vice President, Worldwide Sales




OWNERSHIP SUMMARY

Shareholders

Institution

Mutual Fund

Insider *

Top Holders

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A.

The Vanguard Group, Inc.

Capital Research Global Investors

Dimensional Fund Advisors, L.P.

Mairs and Power, Inc.

New Jersey Division of Investment

American Century Investment Management,

Victory Capital Management Inc.

State Street Global Advisors (US)

Voya Investment Management LLC

Powearad By EDGARDline

Holders

227

278

13

Inc.

Value ($MM)

872.03

551.82

14.51

Shares Held

4,931,677

3,837,404

2,787,287

2,486,086

2,405,745

1,434,000

1,084,495

1,073,000

1,024,600

989,911

View Attributions and Sources
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% OIS

12.1

9.4

6.9

6.1

5.9

3.5

2.7

2.6

2.5

2.4

% OIS

101.9

58.4

1.5

Share Change

82,700

10,747

-262,429

24,497

-350,202

-85,000

349,075

113,040

26,612

655,008

Shares

41,405,068

23,739,405

603,434

Filing Date

03/31/18

03/31/18

04/30/18

03/31/18

03/31/18

03/31/18

03/31/18

03/31/18

03/31/18

03/31/18



