

FINANCIAL TEAR SHEET

CORPORATE PROFILE

Cray Inc.'s (Nasdaq GM: CRAY) mission is to be the premier provider of supercomputing solutions for its customers' most challenging scientific and engineering problems. Cray systems are used to design safer vehicles, create new materials, discover life-saving drugs, predict severe weather and climate change, analyze complex data structures, safeguard national security, and a host of other applications that benefit humanity by advancing the frontiers of science and engineering. Cray's corporate headquarters are in Seattle, WA, with major facilities in Saint Paul, MN, and Chippewa Falls, WI, as well as worldwide sales and service locations.

PRIMARY IR CONTACT

Paul Hiemstra **Phone:** 206.701.2044

E-mail: ir@cray.com

STOCK PERFORMANCE

CRAY (common stock)

Exchange NASDAQ (US Dollar)

Price \$25.95

Change (%) ▼ 0.15 (0.57%)

Volume 246,625 **52 Week Low** \$17.35

Market Cap \$1,054,831,507

Rolling EPS -3.47
PE Ratio N/A

Shares Outstanding 40,648,613

Data as of 06/19/18 4:00 p.m. ET



RECENT HEADLINES & EVENTS

06/19/18 - 9:01 a.m.

Cray Announces Scalable Flash Storage Solution for Lustre Workloads

06/05/18 - 9:01 a.m.

Cray Partners with Digital Catapult's Machine Intelligence Garage to Drive UK Artificial Intelligence Innovation

05/21/18 - 9:01 a.m.

Cray to Deliver Mission-Critical Supercomputer to Japan Meteorological Agency

There are currently no events scheduled.

ANALYST ESTIMATES / RATINGS

Mean Recommendation: 1.7



Unable to fulfill request.

SEC FILINGS

Filing Date	Form	
06/15/18	8-K	13
06/14/18	4	
06/14/18	4	(<u></u>
06/14/18	4	19

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

Peter J. Ungaro	President and Chief Executive Officer
Brian C. Henry	Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
Fredrick A. Kohout	Senior Vice President Products and Chief Marketing Officer
Charles A. Morreale	Senior Vice President, Field Operations
Michael C. Piraino	Senior Vice President Administration, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary
Steven L. Scott	Senior Vice President and Chief Technology Officer
Stathis Papaefstathiou	Senior Vice President, Research and Development
John Josephakis	Vice President, Worldwide Sales

OWNERSHIP SUMMARY

Shareholders

	Holders	Value (\$MM)	% O/S	Shares
Institution	227	872.03	101.9	41,405,068
Mutual Fund	278	551.82	58.4	23,739,405
Insider *	13	14.51	1.5	603,434

^{*}Insider values reflect direct beneficial ownership.

Top Holders

	Shares Held	% O/S	Share Change	Filing Date
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A.	4,931,677	12.1	82,700	03/31/18
The Vanguard Group, Inc.	3,837,404	9.4	10,747	03/31/18
Capital Research Global Investors	2,787,287	6.9	-262,429	04/30/18
Dimensional Fund Advisors, L.P.	2,486,086	6.1	24,497	03/31/18
Mairs and Power, Inc.	2,405,745	5.9	-350,202	03/31/18
New Jersey Division of Investment	1,434,000	3.5	-85,000	03/31/18
American Century Investment Management, Inc.	1,084,495	2.7	349,075	03/31/18
Victory Capital Management Inc.	1,073,000	2.6	113,040	03/31/18
State Street Global Advisors (US)	1,024,600	2.5	26,612	03/31/18
Voya Investment Management LLC	989,911	2.4	655,008	03/31/18

Powered By EDGAROnline

Replication or redistribution of EDGAR Online, Inc. content is expressly prohibited without the prior written consent of EDGAR Online, Inc. EDGAR Online, Inc. shall not be liable for any errors or delays in the content, or for any actions taken in reliance thereon.

Data provided by Nasdaq. Minimum 15 minutes delayed. View Attributions and Sources